

T.S- 47/22 (CIS-46/17)  
(CNR- WBWM11-000059-2017)

Order No. 44 Dated 05/06/2023

Today is fixed for awaiting order.

Local Bar have resolution to abstain from all type of Judicial proceeding due to **Cease Work** . Accordingly matter is adjourned as per resolution of Local Bar.

Fix: 07/07/2023 for awaiting order of J.Misc. Case.

S/d- Riha Trivedi  
Civil Judge (Jr. Div) Addl.Court  
Garhbeta, Paschim Medinipur  
Judicial Code 01318

J.Mice- 02/23 (CIS-02/23)  
(CNR- WBWM11-000006-2023)

Order No 45 Dated 05/06/2023

Today is fixed for taking step.

Local Bar have resolution to abstain from all type of Judicial proceeding due to **cease work** . Accordingly matter is adjourned as per resolution of Local Bar

Fix: 07/07/2023 for taking step upon O.O no 1/ka to 1/ga positively.

S/d- Riha Trivedi  
Civil Judge (Jr. Div) Addl. Court  
Garhbeta, Paschim Medinipur.  
Judicial Code- WB01318